
Day Date PEYC Dinghy & Yacht Events DivisionsStart               
C or P

Start 
Time

Primary 
time 
limit

Time limit 
extension Race Officer

Sat 23-Mar QRC cox training session C

Sun 31-Mar Easter series #1 Combined yachts Combined C 14:00 16:20 0:40 Juno

Sun 31-Mar Easter Series Dinghy 1 & 2 Dinghy P 14:00 15:00 0:15 Babylon

Wed 3-Apr No racing

Sun 7-Apr Easter series #2 Combined yachts Combined C 14:00 16:20 0:40 Bounty Hunter

Sun 7-Apr Easter Series Dinghy 3 & 4 Dinghy P 14:00 15:00 0:15 Pint of Mild

Wed 10-Apr Wed-A #1 Yachts Divs 1,2&3 Div 1 C 19:00 20:05 0:20 Hardslog

Sat 13-Apr Edinburgh 707 Cup 707 C

Sun 14-Apr Edinburgh 707 Cup 707 C

Sun 14-Apr Easter series #3 Combined yachts Combined P 14:00 16:20 0:40 Auberge

Sun 14-Apr Easter Series Dinghy 5 & 6 Dinghy P 14:05 15:00 0:15 Crazy Diamond

Wed 17-Apr OOD training evening

Sun 21-Apr Easter series #4 Combined yachts Combined C 14:00 16:20 0:40 Brave

Sun 21-Apr Easter Series Dinghy 7 & 8 Dinghy P 14:00 15:00 0:15 Nicky's Radial

Wed 24-Apr Wed-A #2 Yachts Divs 1,2&3 Div 1 C 19:00 20:25 0:25 The Black  Prince

Sat 27-Apr Dinghy Beamer Trophy (3 Races) Dinghy C 13:00 1:00 0:15 Q'BA II

Sun 28-Apr Bosun's Locker Trophy FYCA Div 1 P 11:00 17:45 2:00 MoreTVicar

Sun 28-Apr Bosun's Locker Trophy FYCA Div 2 P 11:05 17:45 2:00 MoreTVicar

Wed 1-May Wed-A #3 Yachts Divs 1,2&3 Div 1 C 19:00 20:35 0:30 L’Arc en Ciel

Sun 5-May Easter series #5 Combined yachts Combined C 14:00 16:20 0:40 Mojito

Sun 5-May Easter Series Dinghy 9 & 10 Dinghy P 14:00 15:00 0:15 Va Va Voom

Mon 6-May Monday Series Dinghy  A 1 Dinghy C 19:00 20:00 0:15 MT

Wed 8-May Wed-A #4 Yachts Divs 1,2&3 Div 1 C 19:00 20:50 0:30 Jota

Sun 12-May Sun AM BBQ yacht event #1 Combined P 10:30 Jetstream

Sun 12-May Sun AM Dinghy 1 & 2 Dinghy P 10:35 11:35 0:15

Mon 13-May Monday Series Dinghy  A 2 Dinghy C 19:00 20:00 0:15 Tycho

Wed 15-May Rules training evening

Sun 19-May Dinghy A Series 1 & 2 Dinghy P 13:00 14:00 0:15 Rothi

Mon 20-May Monday Series Dinghy  A 3 Dinghy C 19:00 20:00 0:15 MT

Wed 22-May Wed-A #5 Yachts Divs 1,2&3 Div 1 C 19:00 21:05 0:40 Braveheart

Sun 26-May Sun AM BBQ yacht event #2 Combined P 10:30 MT

Sun 26-May Sun AM Dinghy 3 & 4 Dinghy P 10:35 11:35 0:15 Yellow Peril

Mon 27-May Monday Series Dinghy  A 4 Dinghy C 19:00 20:00 0:15 Tycho

Wed 29-May Yacht crews race Yachts Divs 1,2&3Div 1 C 19:00 21:05 0:40 MT

Sat 1-Jun QRC Skiff Regatta C

Sun 2-Jun Dinghy A Series 3 & 4 Dinghy P 13:00 14:00 0:15 Trixie Ripple

Sun 2-Jun Sun Inverkeithing Bay yachts #1 Combined C 14:00 Jenesis



Day Date PEYC Dinghy & Yacht Events DivisionsStart               
C or P

Start 
Time

Primary 
time 
limit

Time limit 
extension Race Officer

Wed 5-Jun Wed-A #6 Yachts Divs 1,2&3 Div 1 P 19:00 20:55 0:35 Hussy

Sat 8-Jun June Forth 707 Event 707 C

Sun 9-Jun June Forth 707 Event 707 C

Sun 9-Jun Sun AM BBQ yacht event #3 Combined P 10:30 Naiad

Sun 9-Jun Dinghy A Series 5 & 6 Dinghy P 13:00 14:00 0:15 Elan

Mon 10-Jun Monday Series Dinghy  A 5 Dinghy C 19:00 20:00 0:15 MT

Wed 12-Jun Wed-A #7 Yachts Divs 1,2&3 Div 1 C 19:00 21:05 0:40 Vela

Sun 16-Jun Sun AM BBQ yacht event #4 Combined P 10:30 Racing Demon

Sun 16-Jun Sun AM Dinghy 5 & 6 Dinghy P 10:35 11:35 0:15 Madness

Wed 19-Jun Club trophy Yachts Divs 1,2&3 Div 1 C 19:00 21:05 0:40 MT

Sat 22-Jun Dinghy Coakley Bowl (3 Races) Dinghy C 13:00 14:00 0:15 Gunsmoke

Sun 23-Jun Sun AM BBQ yacht event #5 Combined P Pink Gin

Mon 24-Jun Monday Series Dinghy  A 6 Dinghy C 19:00 20:00 0:15 Tycho

Wed 26-Jun Dinghy Wed 1 Dinghy P 19:00 20:00 0:15 Yellow Peril

Wed 26-Jun Wed-B #1 Yachts Divs 1,2&3 Div 1 C 19:00 21:05 0:40 Dram

Sun 30-Jun Sun AM BBQ yacht event #6 Combined P 10:30 Buccaneer

Sun 30-Jun Sun AM Dinghy 7 & 8 Dinghy P 10:35 11:35 0:15

Wed 3-Jul Wed-B #2 Yachts Divs 1,2&3 Div 1 P 19:00 20:10 0:20 L’Arc en Ciel

Mon 8-Jul Monday Series Dinghy  B 1 Dinghy C 19:00 20:00 0:15 Tycho

Wed 10-Jul Dinghy Wed 2 Dinghy P 19:00 20:00 0:15 Steve's Radial

Wed 10-Jul Wed-B #3  Yachts Divs 1,2&3 Div 1 C 19:00 21:05 0:40 Shoki

Sun 14-Jul Sun AM Dinghy 9 & 10 Dinghy P 10:30 11:35 0:15 Babylon

Sun 14-Jul Sun Inverkeithing Bay yachts #2 Combined C 14:00 Jalapeno

Wed 17-Jul Dinghy Wed 3 Dinghy P 19:00 20:00 0:15 Trixie Ripple

Wed 17-Jul Wed-B #4 Yachts Divs 1,2&3 Div 1 C 19:00 21:05 0:40 Yesnaby

Mon 22-Jul Monday Series Dinghy  B 2 Dinghy C 19:00 20:00 0:15 Tycho

Wed 24-Jul Ladies yacht race Yachts Divs 1,2&3Div 1 C 19:00 21:05 0:40 MoreTVicar

Sun 28-Jul Sun AM BBQ yacht event #7 Combined P 10:30 Salmon

Sun 28-Jul Dinghy A Series 7 & 8 Dinghy P 13:00 14:00 0:15 Va Va Voom

Mon 29-Jul Monday Series Dinghy  B 3 Dinghy C 19:00 20:00 0:15 Squiffy

Wed 31-Jul Wed-B #5 Yachts Divs 1,2&3 Div 1 C 19:00 21:05 0:40 Henceforth

Mon 5-Aug Monday Series Dinghy  B 4 Dinghy C 19:00 20:00 0:15 Squiffy
Wed 7-Aug Wed-B #6 Yachts Divs 1,2&3 Div 1 C 19:00 20:55 0:35 Eurobo

Sat 10-Aug Dinghy Club Trophy (3 Races) Dinghy C 13:00 14:00 0:15 Steve's Radial

Sun 11-Aug BSC Mazzoni Trophy FYCA Div 1 P 10:00 n/a n/a Pink Gin

Sun 11-Aug Cruise and BBQ yacht event Combined P 11:00

Mon 12-Aug Monday Series Dinghy  B 5 Dinghy C 19:00 20:00 0:15 MT
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C or P
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Wed 14-Aug Wed-B #7 Yachts Divs 1,2&3 Div 1 C 19:00 20:40 0:30 Frumious Bandersnatch

Sun 18-Aug Dinghy Stern Chase Dinghy P 13:00 Crazy Diamond

Sun 18-Aug Sun Inverkeithing Bay yachts #3 Combined C 14:00 MT

Mon 19-Aug Monday Series Dinghy  B 6 Dinghy C 19:00 20:00 0:15 Squiffy

Wed 21-Aug RNLI pennant Yachts Divs 1,2&3 Div 1 C 19:00 20:30 0:30 Wild Horse

Sun 25-Aug Sun AM BBQ yacht event #9 Combined P 10:30 Auberge

Sun 25-Aug Dinghy B Series 1 & 2 Dinghy P 13:00 14:00 0:15 Madness

Mon 26-Aug Monday Series Dinghy  B 7 Dinghy C 19:00 20:00 0:15 Squiffy

Wed 28-Aug Night series #1 Yachts Divs 1,2&3 Div 1 P 19:00 21:05 0:50 Synchro

Sun 1-Sep Dinghy B Series 3 & 4 Dinghy P 13:00 14:00 0:15 Tycho

Mon 2-Sep Dinghy Fleet Meeting Dinghy

Wed 4-Sep Night series #2 Yachts Divs 1,2&3 Div 1 P 19:00 21:05 0:50 Christina II

Sun 8-Sep PEYC Yacht Regatta (Sun only) TBD C TBD

Wed 11-Sep Night series #3 Yachts Divs 1,2&3 Div 1 P 19:00 21:05 0:50 Shoki

Sat 14-Sep QRC Alan Meldrum Challenge C

Sun 15-Sep Dinghy B series 5 & 6 Dinghy P 13:00 14:00 0:15 Tycho

Wed 18-Sep Night series #4 Yachts Divs 1,2&3 Div 1 P 19:00 21:05 0:50 The Black Prince

Sat 21-Sep PEW 707 Sprints 707 C

Sun 22-Sep PEW 707 Sprints 707 C

Sun 22-Sep Queen Margaret Trophy FYCA Div 1 P 11:00 16:35 1:40 Bounty Hunter

Sun 22-Sep Queen Margaret Trophy FYCA Div 2 P 11:05 16:35 1:40

Sun 22-Sep Dinghy B Series 7 & 8 Dinghy P 13:00 14:00 0:15 Nicky's Radial

Wed 25-Sep Night series #5 Yachts Divs 1,2&3 Div 1 P 19:00 21:05 0:50 Eurobo

Sun 29-Sep Autumn Dinghy 1 & 2 Dinghy P 14:00 15:00 0:15 Elan

Sun 29-Sep Autumn series #1 Yachts Divs 1,2&3Div 1 C 14:00 16:40 0:50 Braveheart

Wed 2-Oct Night series B Combined Combined P 18:45 20:50 0:50 Hussy

Sun 6-Oct Autumn Dinghy 3 & 4 Dinghy P 14:00 15:00 0:15 Pint of Mild

Sun 6-Oct Autumn series #2 Yachts Divs 1,2&3Div 1 C 14:00 16:40 0:50 Dragonfly

Wed 9-Oct Night series B Combined P 18:45 20:50 0:50 Jalapeno

Sun 13-Oct Autumn Dinghy 5 & 6 Dinghy P 14:00 15:00 0:15 Va Va Voom

Sun 13-Oct Autumn series #3 Yachts Divs 1,2&3Div 1 C 14:00 16:40 0:50 Brave

Wed 16-Oct Night series B Combined P 18:45 20:30 0:40 L’Arc en Ciel

Sat 19-Oct Scottish 707 Championships 707 C

Sun 20-Oct Scottish 707 Championships 707 C

Wed 23-Oct Night series B Combined P 18:45 20:50 0:50 Dragonfly

Sat 26-Oct RNLI Pennant dinghies (3 Races) Dinghy C 13:00 14:00 0:15 Q'BA II

Sun 27-Oct Autumn series #4 Yachts Divs 1,2&3Div 1 C 14:00 16:20 0:40 Jenesis



Day Date PEYC Dinghy & Yacht Events DivisionsStart               
C or P

Start 
Time

Primary 
time 
limit

Time limit 
extension Race Officer

Sun 3-Nov Autumn Dinghy 7 & 8 Dinghy P 14:00 15:00 0:15 Pint of Mild

Sun 3-Nov Autumn series #5 Yachts Divs 1,2&3Div 1 C 14:00 16:05 0:40 Hardslog

Sun 10-Nov Winter Dinghy 1 & 2 Dinghy P 13:00 14:00 0:15 Rothi

Sun 10-Nov Winter series #1 Yachts Divs 1,2&3 Div 1 C 13:00 15:40 0:50 Henceforth

Sun 17-Nov Winter Dinghy 3 & 4 Dinghy P 13:00 14:00 0:15 Gunsmoke

Sun 17-Nov Winter series #2 Yachts Divs 1,2&3 Div 1 C 13:00 15:35 0:45 Naiad

Sun 24-Nov Winter Dinghy 5 & 6 Dinghy P 13:00 14:00 0:15 Yellow Peril

Sun 24-Nov Winter series #3 Yachts Divs 1,2&3 Div 1 C 13:00 15:25 0:45 Wild Horse

Sun 1-Dec Winter Dinghy 7 & 8 Dinghy P 13:00 14:00 0:15 Babylon

Sun 1-Dec Winter series #4 Yachts Divs 1,2&3 Div 1 C 13:00 15:20 0:40 Dram

Sun 8-Dec Winter Dinghy 9 & 10 Dinghy P 13:00 14:00 0:15 Trixie Ripple

Sun 8-Dec Winter series #5 Yachts Divs 1,2&3 Div 1 C 13:00 15:15 0:40 Yesnaby

Sun 15-Dec Last race trophy Yachts Divs 1,2&3 Div 1 P 13:00 15:15 0:40 MT

Sun 15-Dec Last race trophy  dinghies (2 races) Dinghy P 13:15 14:00 0:15 MT



Date Day Tide Ht. Cur. [1] Tide Ht. Cur. [2] Tide Ht. Cur. [3] Tide Ht Forth Open Events Other Events & Bank Holidays ABC Anstruther BSC DBSC DBSC FC DBSC FC FCC FC FCYC/RFYC FYC PEYC PEYC

Apr GMT m % GMT m % GMT m % GMT m Regatta Muster FC Races Dinghy Reg Gavin Adam. Four Inches Regatta Edin Regatta Regatta Yacht Regatta FC Races

4/6/2019 Sat 3:10 5.4 -127% 9:00 0.8 120% 15:20 5.5 -135% 21:20 0.5

4/7/2019 Sun 3:40 5.4 -129% 9:30 0.8 122% 15:50 5.5 -134% 21:50 0.6

4/13/2019 Sat 1:40 1.9 65% 8:00 4.4 -72% 14:20 1.6 67% 21:00 4.3

4/14/2019 Sun 3:10 2.0 63% 9:30 4.4 -75% 15:50 1.5 73% 22:30 4.5 x

4/20/2019 Sat 3:10 5.8 -154% 8:50 0.4 137% 15:20 5.9 -159% 21:10 0.2 Easter Bank Holiday (19th-22nd)

4/21/2019 Sun 3:40 5.7 -148% 9:30 0.4 133% 16:00 5.8 -150% 21:50 0.4

4/27/2019 Sat 1:40 2.2 49% 7:50 4.1 -53% 14:20 2.0 48% 21:00 3.9

4/28/2019 Sun 3:00 2.4 43% 9:10 4.0 -51% 15:40 2.0 50% 22:20 4.0 PEYC Bosun's Locker Trophy (Forth Series Div-1&2) x

May

5/4/2019 Sat 2:10 5.2 -121% 7:50 1.0 109% 14:20 5.3 -131% 20:10 0.7

5/5/2019 Sun 2:40 5.4 -127% 8:30 0.8 116% 15:00 5.5 -136% 20:50 0.6 May Day Bank Holiday (6th)

5/11/2019 Sat 0:20 1.6 82% 6:40 4.8 -90% 13:00 1.3 82% 19:30 4.5 Kip Regatta (West Coast)

5/12/2019 Sun 1:30 1.8 70% 8:00 4.6 -83% 14:20 1.4 75% 21:00 4.4 Kip Regatta (West Coast) x

5/18/2019 Sat 2:00 5.5 -133% 7:50 0.7 125% 14:10 5.6 -138% 20:10 0.5 x

5/19/2019 Sun 2:40 5.6 -137% 8:30 0.6 127% 14:50 5.6 -136% 20:50 0.6 FCC Fife Regatta (Forth Series Div-2) x

5/25/2019 Sat 6:20 4.5 -75% 12:40 1.6 65% 19:10 4.2 Scottish Series (West Coast) - 24th - 27th

5/26/2019 Sun 1:00 2.1 58% 7:10 4.3 -63% 13:40 1.8 57% 20:10 4.1 Spring Bank Holiday (27th) x

June

6/1/2019 Sat 0:50 4.9 -99% 6:40 1.3 95% 13:00 5.0 -112% 19:00 0.9 FCYC Inchkeith Trophy x x x x

6/2/2019 Sun 1:30 5.1 -113% 7:20 1.1 104% 13:50 5.2 -125% 19:40 0.8 x x x x

6/8/2019 Sat 5:50 5.2 -116% 12:00 0.8 102% 18:30 4.9 x

6/9/2019 Sun 0:20 1.4 92% 6:40 5.0 -103% 13:00 1.0 92% 19:30 4.7

6/15/2019 Sat 0:50 5.0 -108% 6:40 1.2 101% 13:00 5.1 -115% 19:00 0.9 FCC Club Regatta x x x x

6/16/2019 Sun 1:30 5.2 -113% 7:30 1.0 108% 13:50 5.2 -118% 19:50 0.9 FCC Club Regatta x x x x x

6/22/2019 Sat 5:20 4.9 -98% 11:30 1.2 87% 17:50 4.6 -81% 23:40 1.7 x x

6/23/2019 Sun 6:00 4.7 -89% 12:10 1.4 78% 18:30 4.4 DBSC Four Inches (Forth Series Div-1&2) x

6/29/2019 Sat 5:10 1.7 75% 11:30 4.7 -88% 17:40 1.3 FCYC/RFYC Edinburgh Regatta (Forth Series Div-1&2) x x x x x x

6/30/2019 Sun 0:10 4.7 -89% 6:10 1.4 88% 12:30 4.9 -102% 18:30 1.1 FCYC/RFYC Edinburgh Regatta (Forth Series Div-1&2) x x x x x

July

7/6/2019 Sat 4:50 5.7 -142% 10:50 0.5 120% 17:30 5.4 -125% 23:10 1.1 x x

7/7/2019 Sun 5:40 5.6 -131% 11:50 0.7 114% 18:20 5.2 -113% 23:59 1.3 x

7/13/2019 Sat 5:30 1.7 80% 11:50 4.8 -91% 17:50 1.4 ABC Regatta (Forth Series Div-2) x x x x x x

7/14/2019 Sun 0:20 4.8 -90% 6:20 1.5 86% 12:40 4.9 -94% 18:40 1.4 x x x x x

7/20/2019 Sat 4:20 5.3 -116% 10:20 1.0 100% 16:50 5.0 -103% 22:30 1.4 Anstruther Muster x

7/21/2019 Sun 4:50 5.2 -108% 11:00 1.1 97% 17:20 4.9 -93% 23:10 1.6 x

7/27/2019 Sat 3:20 2.1 62% 9:40 4.5 -69% 16:00 1.8 66% 22:30 4.4 WHYW: Fri 26th July - Frid 2nd Aug x x

7/28/2019 Sun 4:30 1.9 68% 11:00 4.6 -78% 17:10 1.6 77% 23:30 4.7 BSC Regatta (Forth Series Div-2) WHYW: Fri 26th July - Frid 2nd Aug x x x

Aug

8/3/2019 Sat 4:00 6.0 -162% 9:50 0.2 136% 16:30 5.8 -146% 22:10 0.7 x

8/4/2019 Sun 4:40 6.0 -156% 10:40 0.3 132% 17:20 5.7 -139% 23:00 0.8 August Bank Holiday (Scotland 5th)

8/10/2019 Sat 3:50 2.0 63% 10:20 4.5 -69% 16:30 1.8 65% 23:00 4.4 x x x

8/11/2019 Sun 5:00 1.9 65% 11:30 4.5 -71% 17:40 1.8 71% 23:59 4.6 BSC Mazzoni & Costello (Forth Series Div-1&2) x x x x x

8/17/2019 Sat 3:20 5.4 -124% 9:20 0.8 110% 15:50 5.2 -116% 21:30 1.2 x

8/18/2019 Sun 4:00 5.4 -124% 10:00 0.8 112% 16:20 5.2 -114% 22:00 1.2 x

8/24/2019 Sat 1:20 2.0 64% 7:50 4.5 -70% 14:00 1.9 60% 20:30 4.3 RFYC One Design Weekend / FCYC Bell Rock Race x

8/25/2019 Sun 2:30 2.0 59% 9:00 4.4 -62% 15:20 2.0 59% 21:50 4.3 RFYC One Design Weekend August Bank Holiday (26th) x x

8/31/2019 Sat 2:50 6.1 -162% 8:50 0.1 143% 15:30 6.0 -157% 21:10 0.5 FYC Yacht Regatta (Forth Series Div-2) x

Sept

9/1/2019 Sun 3:40 6.2 -168% 9:40 0.0 149% 16:10 6.0 -158% 21:50 0.5 FYC Yacht Regatta (Forth Series Div-2)

9/7/2019 Sat 2:00 1.9 62% 8:30 4.4 -62% 14:40 2.1 54% 21:10 4.2 PEYC Yacht Regatta (Forth Series Div-1) x x

9/8/2019 Sun 3:20 2.1 54% 9:50 4.2 -52% 16:10 2.2 52% 22:30 4.2 PEYC Yacht Regatta (Forth Series Div-1) x x x

9/14/2019 Sat 2:30 5.3 -122% 8:30 0.8 115% 14:50 5.3 -116% 20:40 1.1 x

9/15/2019 Sun 3:00 5.5 -129% 9:00 0.7 119% 15:20 5.4 -120% 21:10 1.0 x

9/21/2019 Sat 6:20 4.8 -83% 12:20 1.7 70% 18:50 4.5 x x

9/22/2019 Sun 0:50 1.8 68% 7:20 4.5 -69% 13:20 2.0 60% 19:50 4.3 PEYC Queen Margaret Trophy (Forth Series Div-1&2) x x

9/28/2019 Sat 1:50 5.8 -156% 7:40 0.2 138% 14:20 5.9 -153% 20:00 0.6 Longcraig Centre - Scottish Scout Regatta (Info only)

9/29/2019 Sun 2:30 6.1 -165% 8:30 0.0 147% 15:10 6.0 -162% 20:50 0.4 Longcraig Centre - Scottish Scout Regatta (Info only)

Oct

10/5/2019 Sat 0:20 1.5 78% 6:50 4.6 -75% 12:50 1.9 63% 19:20 4.4

10/6/2019 Sun 1:20 1.9 58% 8:00 4.3 -54% 14:00 2.3 48% 20:20 4.1

10/12/2019 Sat 1:20 5.1 -110% 7:20 1.0 104% 13:50 5.2 -108% 19:40 1.3

10/13/2019 Sun 2:00 5.3 -122% 8:00 0.8 116% 14:20 5.3 -118% 20:10 1.1

10/19/2019 Sat 5:20 5.1 -101% 11:10 1.4 87% 17:40 4.9 -94% 23:40 1.4

10/20/2019 Sun 6:00 4.8 -83% 12:00 1.7 76% 18:20 4.7

10/26/2019 Sat 0:30 5.4 -131% 6:30 0.6 121% 13:10 5.5 -129% 19:00 0.9

10/27/2019 Sun 1:20 5.8 -148% 7:20 0.3 134% 14:00 5.8 -149% 19:40 0.6

Nov

11/2/2019 Sat 5:40 5.1 -96% 11:30 1.6 85% 17:50 4.9 -89% 23:59 1.6

11/3/2019 Sun 6:20 4.7 -71% 12:20 2.1 65% 18:40 4.6

11/9/2019 Sat 0:10 4.8 -90% 6:10 1.5 87% 12:40 4.9 -89% 18:30 1.7

11/10/2019 Sun 0:50 5.1 -104% 6:50 1.2 99% 13:20 5.2 -103% 19:10 1.5

11/16/2019 Sat 4:30 5.4 -116% 10:20 1.2 106% 16:40 5.4 -115% 22:40 1.1

11/17/2019 Sun 5:10 5.2 -103% 11:00 1.5 96% 17:20 5.2 -103% 23:30 1.3

11/23/2019 Sat 5:20 1.1 102% 11:50 5.2 -103% 17:40 1.5

11/24/2019 Sun 0:10 5.4 -123% 6:10 0.9 113% 12:50 5.5 -121% 18:40 1.2

11/30/2019 Sat 4:40 5.4 -116% 10:20 1.3 101% 16:50 5.3 -113% 22:50 1.2

Dec

12/1/2019 Sun 4:20 5.7 -140% 10:10 0.7 124% 16:30 5.6 -130% 22:30 0.8

12/1/2019 Sun 5:10 5.1 -95% 11:00 1.6 88% 17:20 5.1 -96% 23:30 1.4

12/7/2019 Sat 4:40 1.9 66% 11:10 4.5 -63% 17:00 2.2 63% 23:10 4.6

12/8/2019 Sun 5:30 1.7 76% 12:00 4.7 -76% 17:50 2.0 76% 23:59 4.8

12/14/2019 Sat 3:40 5.6 -127% 9:30 1.0 119% 15:50 5.7 -132% 21:50 0.8

12/15/2019 Sun 4:20 5.5 -121% 10:10 1.2 114% 16:30 5.6 -125% 22:40 0.9

12/21/2019 Sat 3:40 1.4 82% 10:20 4.8 -81% 16:10 1.9 80% 22:30 5.0

12/22/2019 Sun 4:50 1.4 90% 11:20 5.0 -89% 17:20 1.7 88% 23:40 5.1

12/28/2019 Sat 3:40 5.4 -118% 9:30 1.2 112% 15:50 5.5 -125% 21:50 0.9

12/29/2019 Sun 4:20 5.3 -113% 10:00 1.3 102% 16:30 5.4 -118% 22:30 1.1



707 EVENTS IN 2019 - provisional calender as of 17.12.19
Event Confirmed Month Date Under the Location

Auspices of:
Forth events in pink Fixed dates in
Dates at PEYC selected considering  tides yellow

Edinburgh Cup - now a 2 day event April 13th/14th Port Edgar

Eastern Championships TBC RCYC, Burnham on Crouch

Spring  Forth  Event Cancelled May 11/12th PEYC PEYC 

Scottish Series Y May 24th/27th CCC Tarbert
(May hol 27th)

June Forth  Event June 8th/9th PEYC PEYC 

UK Nationals Y June 27th/30th H&TYC Hartlepool

Summer Forth Event y August 24th/25th RFYC RFYC One design event

Northern Championships TBC ? Scarborough

Port Edgar Watersports Sprints September 20th/21st PEW Port Edgar

Scottish Championships October 19th/20th PEYC or RFYC

PEYC - Port Edgar Yacht Club Tides for events at PEYC checked.
RFYC - Royal Forth Yacht Club
RCYC - Royal Corinthian Yacht Club
H&TYC - Hartlepool and Tees Yacht Club
SYC - Scarborough Yacht Club
PEW - Port Edgar Watersports
CCC - Clyde Cruising Club

Email on 15th Jan from eddie Batchelor cancelling 11/12 May event to avoid clash with Marina Open Day
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[1] Maximum current between these tides expressed as percentage compared to Leith average of 3.75m 
range & 6.1 hrs HW-LW span.

[2] Maximum current between these tides expressed as percentage compared to Leith average of 3.75m 
range & 6.1 hrs HW-LW span.

[3] Maximum current between these tides expressed as percentage compared to Leith average of 3.75m 
range & 6.1 hrs HW-LW span.


